

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. OF 2010
(Dy.No.10200/2010)
(For Prel. Hearing)

C.C.E., VISAKHAPATNAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ANDHRA PRADESH PAPER MILLS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeals and office report)

Date: 14/05/2010 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gourab Banerji,ASG
Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.
Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The civil appeals are admitted.

Tag the appeals with Civil Appeal Nos.3562-
3564 of 2010.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar