

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).376/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 19/12/2008 in SA No. 263/1997 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SAJJAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANOKHILAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,exemption from filing O.T.,condonation
of delay in filing appeal.,permission to file additional documents and
office report))
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 23/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay condoned.
Application for substitution is allowed.
Leave granted.
Petitioner is directed to serve dasti service to
the respondent.(Deepak Joshi)
Sr. P.A.(Indu Satija)
Court Master