

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 10200/2010

SAJJAN SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANOKHILAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Fakuruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Jaswant Mann, Adv.
Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the respondents.
In the interest of justice, hearing is adjourned.
Learned senior counsel for the appellant wants to file
synopsis in the matter. He may do so within three weeks.
List the matter after three weeks.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.12.16
11:39:03 IST
Reason: