

**SECTION IV**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10200 OF 2010**

Sajjan Singh & Ors.

...Appellants

**Versus**

Anokhilal & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 10.12.2015, when the Court passed the following Order:-

**"None appears for the respondents.**

**In the interest of justice, hearing is adjourned.**

**Learned senior counsel for the appellant wants to file synopsis in the matter. He may do so within three weeks.**

**List the matter after three weeks."**

It is submitted that pursuant to the above Order counsel for the appellant has not filed synopsis in the matter so far.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 5<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to :-**

1. Mr. Raj Kishor Chaudhary, Advocate  
411, New Lawyers Chamber, SCI, ND
2. Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi, Advocate.  
A-71, Hauz Khas , New Delhi

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**