

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).10200/2010

SAJJAN SINGH &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANOKHILAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Shama, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv. (Not present)UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the respondents has prayed for some time as the arguing counsel Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi is sick.

List the matter on 27<sup>th</sup> July, 2016.(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar