

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10200/2010

SAJJAN SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANOKHILAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Feroze Ahmad, Adv.
For Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, learned counsel for the appellants, commenced his arguments at 12.50 P.M., and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day, the matter remained part heard.

List on 07.09.2016, as part heard.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR