

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10200/2010

SAJJAN SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANOKHILAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been mentioned on behalf of the appellant that the arguing counsel is not well and has not come to the Court.

Adjourned for one week.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master