

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.10200/2010

SAJJAN SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANOKHILAL . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Amir Kaleem, Adv.
Mr. Wasiq Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, taking note of the fact that the Civil Appeal is of the year 2010, we grant adjournment at the instance of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 and 2.

List the matter on 20.09.2023.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)